
Physical and Mechanical Properties of Juvenile Mahogany

By:

MOHD AMINUDDIN BIN CHE HARUN

MOHD AZLI BIN JAMALUDIN

KHAIRUNNA'IM BIN MARZUKI

RAJA SYAMSUZZAMAN BIN RAJA OTHMAN

A project report submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for diploma of
Wood Industry in the Faculty of Applied Sciences

Universiti Teknologi MARA

October, 2007



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, we would like express our special thanks to Allah s.w.t that gives us the

opportunity to complete this project. This is all because of the blessing and full of faith

from him.

Then, we would like to thanks a lot to or family because of their caring, encouragement

and strong support. We also want to express the thankful to our advisor, Prof Madya Dr.

Suhaimi and our beloved lecture, Prof. Madya Dr. Jamaludin Kasim for their teaching,

advice and some of important information. Thanks also to the stuff who has helping us

to fInish this project especially En. Sardi. Then we want to appreciate all kind of help

from our friends. Without their help maybe we can't complete this project.

Finally, we want to thanks to everybody that have involves during the completion of this

project whether directly or not. Thanks to all.

III



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION II

ACKNOWLEDMENT III

ABSTRACT VI

ABSTRAK VII

LIST OF TABLE VIII

LIST OF FIGURE IX

LIST OF PLATE X

LIST OF ABBREVAT10N XI

CHAPTER I

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Justification
1.2 Objective

CHAPTER 2

2.0 LITERETURE REVIEW
2.1 Status of mahogany
2.2 Supply Of MAhogany
2.3 Medicines Properties in mahogany
2.4 Uses
2.5 Other About Mahogany
2.6 Strength Properties Of Timber
2.7 Factoer Effecting The Strenght OfTimber

CHAPTER 3

3.0 MATERIAL AND METHOD
3.1 Material
3.2 Sample Collection
3.3 Sample Prepairation
3.4 Laboratory Experiment
3.5 Statistical Analysis

IV

2
3

5
5
6
8
10
16
20

26
28
29
30
38



CHAPTER 4

4.0 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Mechanical proper ties

4.1.1 Moudulus Of Rupture (MOR)
4.1.2 Modulus Of Elasticity (MOE)

4.2 Physical Properties
4.2.1 Moisture Content
4.2.2 Density
4.2.3 Thickness Swelling
4.2.4 Water Absorption

4.3 Discussion

CHAPTER 5

5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMENDATION
5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendation

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

VITA

v

39
39
42
45
45
48
51
54
57

59
60

61

62

66



Abstract of final project present to the Universiti Teknologi MARA
Pahang fulfill of requirement for Diploma in Wood Industry

PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF JUVENILE MAHOGANY

BY:

MOHD AMINUDDIN BIN CHE HARUN

MOHD AZLI BIN JAMALUDIN

KHAIRUNNA'IM BIN MARZUKI

RAJA SYAMSUZZAMAN BIN RAJA OTHMAN

OCTOBER 2007

Advisor: Prof Dr Suhaimi Bin Muhammed
Faculty: Applied Sciences

Juvenile mahogany wood (Swietenia Macrophylla) is one of raw materials which is not

much information about it. So, the focus of this study is to examine the physical and

mechanical properties fro two portion of wood. The portion are heartwood, part near the

pith and sapwood, part near bark which being chose from Jengka 8, which is one of the

project by FRIM. This study test was done accordance with 'British Standard'. (BS

373:1957: Testing Small Clear Specimen of Timber). For heartwood, MOR and the

density differed significantly (p<O.05), but low for MOE, moisture content, thickness

swelling and water absorption. It is hoped that the value derived from this study can

beneficial and being use as a guide.

VI




