Physical and Mechanical Properties of Juvenile Mahogany

By:

MOHD AMINUDDIN BIN CHE HARUN MOHD AZLI BIN JAMALUDIN KHAIRUNNA'IM BIN MARZUKI RAJA SYAMSUZZAMAN BIN RAJA OTHMAN

A project report submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for diploma of Wood Industry in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

October, 2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, we would like express our special thanks to Allah s.w.t that gives us the opportunity to complete this project. This is all because of the blessing and full of faith from him.

Then, we would like to thanks a lot to or family because of their caring, encouragement and strong support. We also want to express the thankful to our advisor, Prof Madya Dr. Suhaimi and our beloved lecture, Prof. Madya Dr. Jamaludin Kasim for their teaching, advice and some of important information. Thanks also to the stuff who has helping us to finish this project especially En. Sardi. Then we want to appreciate all kind of help from our friends. Without their help maybe we can't complete this project.

Finally, we want to thanks to everybody that have involves during the completion of this project whether directly or not. Thanks to all.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONT	ENI	ragi
DEDIC ACKNO ABSTR ABSTR LIST O LIST O LIST O		I ii iii vi viii viii ix x
СНАРТ	TER 1	
1.0	INTRODUCTION 1.1 Justification 1.2 Objective	2 3
СНАРТ	TER 2	
2.0	LITERETURE REVIEW 2.1 Status of mahogany 2.2 Supply Of MAhogany 2.3 Medicines Properties in mahogany 2.4 Uses 2.5 Other About Mahogany 2.6 Strength Properties Of Timber 2.7 Factoer Effecting The Strenght Of Timber	5 5 6 8 10 16 20
СНАРТ	TER 3	
3.0	MATERIAL AND METHOD 3.1 Material 3.2 Sample Collection 3.3 Sample Prepairation 3.4 Laboratory Experiment 3.5 Statistical Analysis	26 28 29 30 38

CHAPTER 4

4.0	RESULT AND DISCUSSION				
	4.1	Mechanical p	proper ties	39	
		4.1.1	Moudulus Of Rupture (MOR)	39	
		4.1.2	Modulus Of Elasticity (MOE)	42	
	4.2 Physical Properties			45	
		4.2.1	Moisture Content	45	
		4.2.2	Density	48	
		4.2.3	Thickness Swelling	51	
		4.2.4	Water Absorption	54	
	4.3	Discussion		57	
СНАРТ					
5.0	5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMENDATION				
		Conclusion		59	
	5.2	Recommenda	ntion	60	
REFERENCES					
APPENDICES					
VIT	A			66	

Abstract of final project present to the Universiti Teknologi MARA Pahang fulfill of requirement for Diploma in Wood Industry

PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF JUVENILE MAHOGANY

BY:

MOHD AMINUDDIN BIN CHE HARUN

MOHD AZLI BIN JAMALUDIN

KHAIRUNNA'IM BIN MARZUKI

RAJA SYAMSUZZAMAN BIN RAJA OTHMAN

OCTOBER 2007

Advisor: Prof Dr Suhaimi Bin Muhammed

Faculty: Applied Sciences

Juvenile mahogany wood (Swietenia Macrophylla) is one of raw materials which is not

much information about it. So, the focus of this study is to examine the physical and

mechanical properties fro two portion of wood. The portion are heartwood, part near the

pith and sapwood, part near bark which being chose from Jengka 8, which is one of the

project by FRIM. This study test was done accordance with 'British Standard'. (BS

373:1957: Testing Small Clear Specimen of Timber). For heartwood, MOR and the

density differed significantly (p<0.05), but low for MOE, moisture content, thickness

swelling and water absorption. It is hoped that the value derived from this study can

beneficial and being use as a guide.

vi